

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH

No. DU/DR-A/43-1/APC/21/1152

## **NOTIFICATION**

As approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, it is hereby notified for all concerned that the Physical Classes of the 1<sup>st</sup> Semester Students of all Post Graduate and Under Graduate Academic Programmes conducted by the University Teaching Departments, Centres for Studies, DUIET and concerned Colleges (conducting the Post Graduate programmes of Dibrugarh University) shall be commenced w.e.f. 01.11.2021.

It is further informed that the Office of the Students' Welfare. Dibrugarh University shall initiate the admission process for University Hostel accommodation of the 1<sup>st</sup> Semester Students in coordination with the respective Teaching Departments and Centres for Studies and DUIET, Dibrugarh University very soon. Hence, the newly admitted students are hereby advised to visit the University website for any important information relevant to them.

Further, all students are hereby strictly advised to follow the COVID-19 protocols while entering to their hostels or attending classes and also to comply with the SoP/ directives issued by the Government of Assam regarding attending educational institutions or visiting public places.

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)
Joint Registrar (Academic)
Dibrugarh University

## Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor i/c, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 2. The Deans of the Faculty of Studies, Dibrugarh University, for information.
- 3. The Dean, Students' Affairs, Dibrugarh University for information and needful action.
- 4. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University, for kind information.
- 5. The Heads of the Teaching Departments/Chairpersons of the Centres of Studies, Dibrugarh University, for information and needful.
- 6. The Director, DUIET, Dibrugarh University, for information and needful.
- 7. The Director, Office of the International Affairs, Dibrugarh University, for information and needful
- 8. The Director, IQAC, Dibrugarh University, for information.
- 9. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University, for information.
- 10. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University, for information.
- 11. The Principals of the Colleges affiliated to Dibrugarh University conducting the Pot Graduate Programmes for information and the needful.
- 12. The Chief Warden, Dibrugarh University, for information and needful.
- 13. The Director i/c, Directorate of Open and Distance Learning, Dibrugarh University, for information.
- 14. The Joint Registrar (Administration), Dibrugarh University, for information and needful.
- 15. The Academic Officer, Dibrugarh University, for information and needful.
- 16. The Senior Assistant Registrar (Admn.), Dibrugarh University, for information and needful.
- 17. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University, requesting him to upload the notification in the website.
- 18. File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)
Joint Registrar (Academic)
Dibrugarh University